

NCLIL/SEC/2025-2026

10-08-2026

To Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Floor.25, Dalal Street MUMBAI – 400001Tel No.022-22721234	To National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051Tel: 022-26598235
--	---

Dear Sir/Madam,

Newspaper Advertisement under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 47 and other applicable provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are submitting the copies of newspaper clipping where in the financial results of the company for the first quarter Q1 ended 30th June, 2026 were published in Newspaper of Business standard (Hyderabad Edition) & Namaste Telangana (Hyderabad edition) and the same will be made available on the company's website

Thanking you,
for **NCL INDUSTRIES LIMITED.**

M. Divya Bharathi
Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer





PRIME FOCUS LIMITED

CIN: L92100MH1997PLC108981

Registered Office: Prime Focus House, Opp Citi Bank, Linking Road, Khar (West) Mumbai - 400052

Tel : +91 22 2648 4900

E-mail id: ir.india@primefocus.com; Website: www.primefocus.com

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED)

FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026.

In compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("**SEBI Listing Regulations**"), the Board of Directors of Prime Focus Limited ("**Company**"), at its meeting held on **Thursday, August 06, 2026** approved the Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the first quarter ended June 30, 2026.

The aforementioned Financial Results along with Limited Review Report are available on Company's website at https://www.primefocus.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/08/Final_Results_with_Notes_signed.pdf and on the stock exchanges website at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and can also be accessed by scanning the below QR Code:



For Prime Focus Limited

Sd/-

Naresh Malhotra

Chairman and Whole Time Director

DIN : 00004597

Date: August 07, 2026

Place: Mumbai

The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 47 of the SEBI Listing Regulations.



NCL INDUSTRIES LTD

7th Floor, NCL Pearl, Near Rail Nilayam, SD Road, Secunderabad - 500026

CIN: L33130TG1979PLC002521 www.nclind.com

AN ISO 9001 : 2015 COMPANY



EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2026

(₹ in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter ended 30.06.2026	Quarter ended 31.03.2026	Quarter ended 30.06.2025	Year ended 31.03.2026	Quarter ended 30.06.2026	Quarter ended 31.03.2026	Quarter ended 30.06.2025	Year ended 31.03.2026
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income	34,779.83	41,154.36	33,968.52	1,45,365.45	34,779.83	41,154.42	33,968.83	1,45,365.51
Net Profit for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	2,340.53	4,313.89	3,807.84	14,704.16	2,351.76	4,300.57	3,816.40	14,703.67
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	2,340.53	4,313.89	3,807.84	13,726.95	2,351.76	4,300.57	3,816.40	13,726.46
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,724.40	4,208.60	2,021.05	9,529.30	1,738.32	4,197.80	2,027.46	9,539.15
Total Comprehensive Income (Net of tax) for the period	1,724.40	4,448.58	2,021.05	9,769.28	1,738.32	4,437.78	2,027.46	9,779.13
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Each)	4,523.28	4,523.28	4,523.28	4,523.28	4,523.28	4,523.28	4,523.28	4,523.28
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	-	-	-	90,101.32	-	-	-	89,496.93
Earnings per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (not annualised)								
Basic & Diluted	3.81	9.30	4.47	21.07	3.84	9.28	4.48	21.09

1. The above results for the quarter ended 30th June 2026 have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and the guidelines issued by SEBI. 2.The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and later the Board of Directors approved the above results and its release in their meeting held on 7th August, 2026. 3.The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the web sites of Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd (www.bseindia.com) and The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com), and the Company's web site (www.nclind.com).

By Order of the Board

For **NCL Industries Limited**

K RAVI -

VICE CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR

Secunderabad

07-08-2026



NAGARJUNA
CEMENT



NAGARJUNA RMC
Powering Constructions



BISON PANEL
Cement Bonded Particle Board



BISON Lam
Pre-laminated Cement Particle Board



NCLdoor™
Fit it. Forget it.



HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 21st Floor, One Unity Center, Senapati Bapat Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400013.

Tel: +91 22 694 7 7000 / 6947 7150 | Fax: +91226947 7001/6947 7090

Email: hilinvestors@adityabirla.com | CIN: L27020MH1958PLC011238 | Website: www.hindalco.com.

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(₹ in Crore, except otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended				Year Ended
	30/06/26	31/03/26	30/06/25	31/03/26	
	(Unaudited)	(Refer note 3)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
Revenue from operations	84,825	78,133	64,232		2,74,944
Profit/ (loss) before exceptional items and tax	11,692	7,622	5,676		25,459
Profit/ (loss) before tax	9,393	3,451	5,676		18,496
Profit/ (loss) for the period	7,013	2,597	4,004		13,391
Total comprehensive income/ (loss) for the period	15,513	(412)	6,723		14,119
Paid-up equity share capital (net of treasury shares) (Face value of ₹ 1/- per share)	222	222	222		222
Other equity	1,51,759	1,36,361	1,30,204		1,36,361
Earnings per share					
Basic (₹)	31.58	11.70	18.03		60.31
Diluted (₹)	31.51	11.67	18.00		60.20

Notes:

1. Revenue from operations, profit/ (loss) before tax and profit/ (loss) for the period on standalone basis are given below:

(₹ in Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended				Year Ended
	30/06/26	31/03/26	30/06/25	31/03/26	
	(Unaudited)	(Refer note 3)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
(a) Revenue from operations	30,515	34,244	24,264		1,12,553
(b) Profit/ (loss) before tax	6,419	4,512	2,724		14,232
(c) Profit/ (loss) for the period	4,784	2,934	1,862		10,080

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com, and on the Company's website, www.hindalco.com.

3. The figures of the quarter ended March 31, 2026 are balancing figures between audit figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the financial year ended March 31, 2026.



By and on behalf of the Board

Satish Pai

Managing Director

Place : Mumbai

Date : August 7, 2026

Scan to Read

An Aditya Birla Group Company



ADITYA BIRLA DIGITAL FASHION VENTURES LIMITED

[CIN: U14101MH2022PLC380326]

Regd. Office: : Piramal Agastya Corporate Park, Building 'A', 4th and 5th Floor, Unit No. 401, 403, 501, 502,L.B.S. Road, Kurla, Mumbai - 400 070

Tel.: +91 86529 05000; Fax: +91 86529 05400 | E-mail: cosec@tmrw.in Website: www.tmrw.in

UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of Aditya Birla Digital Fashion Ventures Limited ("Company") for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 have been approved by the Board on August 6, 2026 in terms of Regulation 52 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. A copy of the said Unaudited Financial Results, together with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors.

The aforementioned financial results along with the Limited Review Report are available on the website of BSE at <https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/debt-other/scripcode/977013/debt-corp-announcements> and on the Company's website at <https://www.tmrw.in/investors/>. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below:



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Aditya Birla Digital Fashion Ventures Limited

Place: Bangalore

Date : August 8, 2026

Prashanth Aluru

Whole-time Director

An Aditya Birla Group Company



INCREDIBLE ENGINEERING

Regd office: Afcons House, T6, Shah Industrials Estate, Veera Desai Road, Andheri(W), Mumbai 400053

www.afcons.com | CIN:L45200MH1976PLC019335



EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2026

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter ended			Year ended
	June 30, 2026 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2026 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)
1 Total Income	2,726.68	2,776.66	3,419.05	12,322.10
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the year / period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	50.59	(68.87)	183.38	463.30
3 Exceptional items (Expenses)	-	-	-	76.51
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the year / period (after Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	30.30	(88.55)	137.40	250.74
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the year / period [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	25.43	(65.74)	144.93	259.07
6 Equity Share Capital	367.78	367.78	367.78	367.78
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	5,062.30
8 Securites Premium Accounts	1,384.35	1,384.35	1,384.35	1,384.35
9 Net Worth	5,341.40	5,312.14	5,272.62	5,312.14
10 Paid up Deb Capital / outstanding Capital	50.00	50.00	-	50.00
11 Debt Equity Ratio	0.82	0.65	0.60	0.65
12 Earnings per equity share (Face value of ₹ 10 each) (quarter ended EPS is not annualised 1. Basic - (₹)	0.82	(2.41)	3.74	6.82
2. Diluted - (₹)	0.82	(2.41)	3.74	6.82
13 Capital Redemption Reserve	0.13	0.13	0.13	0.13
14 Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15 Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.15	0.76	2.18	1.69
16 Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.04	1.22	3.63	2.76

Information of Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 is as under :

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
	June 30, 2026 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2026 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)
a) Total Income	2,727.34	2,780.64	3,411.58	12,308.38
b) Profit before exceptional items & tax	57.17	(43.38)	181.71	502.41
c) Exceptional items : (expenses)	-	-	-	76.51
d) Profit after tax after exceptional items	36.88	(63.04)	135.73	289.90

Notes:

(i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and Company's website at (www.afcons.com) and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response provided below.

(ii) The Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 7th August, 2026. The statutory auditor has performed limited review for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026.

The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.



For and On behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

Subramanian Krishnamurthy

Executive Chairman

DIN: 00047592

Place: Mumbai

Date: 07th August, 2026

